Mandatory Public Disclosure

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL
No.

1

INFORMATION
NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL
No.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER

AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPENDIX —IX
DETAILS

HOLLOTOLI SCHOOL, PADAMPUKHURI
NAGALAND

1430012
35334

HOLLOTOLISCHOOL, N.H.29,
PADAMPUKHURI, PURANA BAZAR,
DIMAPUR, -797116

MS. CHUBAMENLA JAMIR
MA ENGLISH, B.ED, CTET, PGDSLM

35334 @cbseshiksha.in

8415924391

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/1.-
Extension-of-affiliation.pdf

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/2.-
Society-registration-certificate.pdf

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/3.-Affiliation-NOC-by-
State-Govt.-Nipusilie edit.pdf

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/4.-
Recognition-letter-under-RTE-Act-2009.pdf

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/5.-
Building-Safety.pdf
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COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
6 ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/6.-Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY

THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/ https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/7.-
! EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION OR SELF Affiliation-by-State-Govt-Yantsso-Khuvung_edit.pdf

CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL

https://hollotolischool.com/wp-

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND content/uploads/2022/07/8.—Safe—drinkinq—water—
SANITATION CERTIFICATES health-sanitation-certificates-edit.pdf

SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:
LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SL No. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://hollotolischool.com/fee-structure-2025-26/
https://hollotolischool.com/academic-calendar-2025-26-
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER lunior-senior/
LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/3.-
3 COMMITTEE (SMC) Managing-Committee.pdf
LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://hollotolischool.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/4.-
4 (PTA) MEMBERS Parents-Teachers-Association.pdf
2022-23

Class 10= 52 registered - All passed
Class 12= 50 registered - All passed

2023-24

: LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD g:gzz gf 2(7) Eggﬁigﬁg - 2:: pgzzgg
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY = >0 reg P

2024-25
Class 10= 59 registered - All passed
Class 12= 62 registered - All passed
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D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL No.
1

© o0 N o b~ w0

11

PRINCIPAL
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
TGT
PRT
NTT
PET

INFORMATION

SECTION TEACHER RATIO
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL
No.

YEAR

2024-25

RESULT CLASS: XllI

SL
No.

YEAR

2024-25

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

59

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

62

DETAILS

MS. CHUBAMENLA JAMIR

93
19
24
30
14
04

01

1:1.5
01

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

59

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

62

PASS PERCENTAGE

100%

PASS PERCENTAGE

100%



E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

No.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 24508 SQ.MT

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ FT) 60 Nos. & 500 SQ.FT

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 9 Nos. & 6548 SQ.MT

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 33

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/KOmjax
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THESCHOOL XnQXs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
No.

1 MERIYANI KITHAN PGT M.A, B.ED, NET

5 AJIT KUMAR JHA TGT M.A, B.ED

3 RUDRA KUMAR JHA PGT M.SC, B.ED, CTET

4 | SEEMA SINGH TGT M.A, B.ED

5  KIDISUNGLA CHANGKIRI PGT M.A, B.ED

6 ABENTHUNG LOTHA TGT M.SC, DCA

7 MOUSHUMI THAPA PRT M.A, B.ED, PDPET

g  AIENLA IMSONG PGT M.A, B.ED

9  SIMMISINGH PRT B.A, B.ED

10 KARUNA SARASWAT TGT B.A, B.ED

11 RHARHU MOCHA PRT B.A, D.EL.ED, MTT

12 M.CYNTHIA PRT M.A, D.EL.ED

13 LUCIA NTT B.A, D.EL.ED, ECCE

14 LAMHOICHONG GUITE PRT B.A, D.EL.ED, ADVANCED MTT

LUCY MERRY VICE PRINCIPAL B.A, D.EL.ED, B.ED

[N
a1


https://youtu.be/KOmjaxXnQXs
https://youtu.be/KOmjaxXnQXs

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46

47
48

AHOLI SUMI

SHWETA MUNDHRA
DEEPAK KUMAR PRASAD
MRINAL KALITA

T. MHALO NGULLIE
PRAKASH MISHRA
ARANDHU DAS GUPTA
OMENJUNGLA PONGENER
BLESSY L. MARTINLHING
MHONBEMO KITHAN

Y. JAGANNATH

S. APUNSHA KATH

J. ZUJANBENI ODYUO
TEKHENGU MERO
RENCHILO M KIKON
KRISHNDEV TIWARI

MD ABUL HASAN
TOSHIYALA TZUDIR
NIRMAL KUMAR DAS
MARPOKLA LONGKUMER
CHUBAMENLA JAMIR

T MANGCHINTHANG PAITE

SAMUEL

RUKUSELU RHAKHO
Z JEYABENI JAMI
SUPONGLEMLA

TEMSUMONGLA JAMIR

KHETOLI KIBAMI
MANISHRA MISHRA
ERITEU NUH
NONGMAITHEM TIJEN
SINGH

VISEDEKHO KEYIE
MOASUNUP

PRT
PRT
PET
PGT
PRT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PRT
PGT
PGT
PRT
PRT
TGT
PGT
TGT
PGT
PGT
TGT
PRT
PRINCIPAL
PRT

OTHER
NTT
TGT
TGT
NTT

PRT
PRT
PRT
PET

PGT
TGT

M.A, D.EL.ED
B.COM, D.EL.ED
B.P.ED

M.SC, B.ED

B.A, B.ED, D.EL.ED
MCA

M.SC, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A, D.EL.ED, NET
M.A, B.ED, N.TET
M.COM, B.ED
B.TECH

M.A, B.ED

B.A, MTTM
M.COM, B.ED

MA, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED
M.COM, D.EL.ED

MA, B.ED, CTET, PGDSLM
B.A, 2 YEARS ADVANCE DIPLOMA

IN FINE ARTS
M.A, M.Th, B.ED

B.A.

M.SC, B.ED
B.A.

B.A, MTT

B.COM, D.EL.ED
MA, B.ED, D.EL.ED
BBA

MPES

M.PED
MBA, B.ED



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82

83
84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91

KUSINA ZUMVU
TOSHILILA
NOYINGBENI MOZHUI
TEMJENSULA JAMIR
KETHOSENO SIAMVU
LIPI SARKAR
SUBHANKAR ROY
JATISANGLA JAMIR
IMTIKHUMLA LONGCHAR
PAUDOIHINGLE

VALEN SUMI

MHARONI N MOZHUI
KISENARO ODYUO

G EMITOLI SUMI

RHIAN H ZHIMO
TANUSREE MITRA
KHOSAZO THISA

LOLI MARIIZIIA
BENDANG T AO

NZAN LOTHA
SANGHANG SUBBA
ABHAY SHARMA
DELHITOLI ZHIMO
ARPANA MECH
HACHITHUNG NGULLIE
NGINJAH KONYAK
KAINI TERESA LAGE
BABITA CHOUDHARY
PELERIENO SAVINO
DIPSHIKA GHOSH
NUNGSHITOLA AIER
MUGHAKA K SWU
ANSHUL ALDRIN BILUNG
MERASANGLA N
LONGKUMER

DHRUBA KUMAR PAUL
DEBORAH AONOK
KSHETRIMAYUM NAOBI
DEVI

WELLY M BARUAH
ZULUSANGLA KICHU
SHIMREILA SHINGNAISUI
RUDRA NATH THAKUR
KEHINYE KENT
ISAHOLI K ASSUMI

NTT
NTT
TGT
NTT
NTT
PRT
TGT
PRT
TGT
PRT
NTT
NTT
PRT
PRT
TGT
TGT
PET
TGT
TGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
TGT
TGT
PRT
NTT
PRT
PGT
PRT
PRT
PGT
PGT
NTT

PGT
NTT
PET

TGT
NTT
NTT
TGT
TGT
PGT

BA, MTT

BA, MTT

MA, B.ED

BA, MTT

BA, MTT

M. COM, B.ED

M. COM, B.ED

BA, D.EL.ED

MA, B.ED

BA, D.EL.ED

BA, B.ED

BA

BA, ECCE

M.DIV, MTT

M.SC, B.ED

BFA, DELF-DALF
BA, B.P.ED

BA

BPA

BA, Grade 8 in Street style dance
B.SC.

BA, NCC C Certificate
BA, D.EL,ED, NCC C Certificate
B.SC, B.ED

BA, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

BA, D.EL.ED, MTT
M.A, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED, N-TET
B.COM, B.ED

BA, B.ED

M.F.A

M.A, Certificate in Barefoot Counselling
BA, MTT

M.SC, B.ED
BA, MTT
MPED

BPA, B.ED

BA, D.EL.ED

BA, MTT

BA, B.SC, B.ED
BA, B.ED (Spl. Edn)
LLM



92
93

94
95
96

LIPILA
VEPALU DAWHUO

SIEVINO
LENUJUNGLA LONGKUMER
S. KHYOCHANO LOTHA

PRT
WELLNESS
TEACHER
PRT
NTT
TGT

MA, B.ED

M.A, Advanced Post Graduate in
Counselling Psychology

BA, D.EL.ED

BAMTT

BA



